PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

OFFICE MEMORENDUM2/8 GA/2019

No. M-1/001/42/2018-GA

.06.2019

Sub:- Engagement/ Extension of Term of Contract of retired Govt. Servants in Prasar Bharati- reg.

Instructions have been issued from time to time for considering engagement/ extension of term of contract of retired Government Servants in Prasar Bharati including the Directorates. It has been decided to dispense with the requirement of the approval of Management Committee of Prasar Bharati for engagement/ extension of such contractuals.

2. Henceforth, the proposals, after obtaining the financial concurrence of IFD, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, shall be submitted to CEO, Prasar Bharati instead of Management Committee of Prasar Bharati.

3. This issues with the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Dy. Director (PBRB)

To,

- 1. DG, AIR / DG, DD / Pr. DG, NSD AIR / DG, DD News
- 2. DDA(S-V), DG:AIR / DDA(Scor), DG:DD / DDA, DG:NSD AIR / DD(HR), DG:DD News

Copy for Information to,

- 1. All ADGs in PB Sectt.
- 2. DDG(Tech.), PB Sectt.- with a request to upload this OM on PB Website
- 3. SO to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- 4. PS to Member(F), Prasar Bharati